August 23, 2021
Bloomfield, lowa
Courthouse Courtroom
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, August 23, 2021,
with Chairman Matt Greiner and Members Alan Yahnke and Ron Bride present.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the
agenda.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve and
sign the Minutes of Monday, August 16, 2021.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, who stated that he had received permission from
the City of Bloomfield’s DPW, Richard Wilcox, to store the County’s courtyard lawnmower in the
City’s garage, until the Accessibility project at the courthouse is completed.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported that we had been denied any FEMA
(Federal Emergency Management Agency) funds for the excessive rain event in July, but he would still
be looking to apply for “Farm to Market” road funding, for displaced shoulder rock on qualifying roads.
He also mentioned that patching work is taking place on Lilac Avenue and work is also continuing on
the Cedar Ave. bridge. Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to
approve 3 utility permits to Citizens Mutual Telephone Company, for work on Jewel Ave., 118" St.,
and for a project north of Ash Grove.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the
following claims to be paid:

2T MOTORS Sprv-MV repairs 73.15
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS Rec-office supplies 10.00
BANKERS LEASING CO. BANLEACO MH-office equip maint 142.52
BLOOMFIELD RENT ALL INC SR-supplies 111.00
CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC SR-rock 765.79
CITY OF BLOOMFIELD SR-misc 44.35
CULLIGAN WATER OF SOUTH IOWA Rec-subscriptions 31.35
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH IDPH-I-4 grant 130.00
DEAN GOODEN SR-parts 129.11
DISTAFF PROFESSIONALS Atty-med exam/autopsy 500.00
ELLIOTT OIL CO SR-fuel 37,662.94
INFOMAX Rec-office equip maint 135.00
JOSH BATTERSON Consv-mileage 37.50
KS STATEBANK Sher-patrol car sys loan pymt 619.97
MAYCI WHITE Treas-tax stmt PT help 360.00
MPA COMPUTERS Cem-web hosting 22.45

PETRO-CARD 24 - MFA OIL CO

Consv-fuel

170.13



RACHEL MCFARLAND

RMW SERVICES, LLC

SO CNTRL BEHAVIORAL HLTH REG
STOREY KENWORTHY/MATT PARR
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

WASTE MANAGEMENT INC

AFLAC

AR CHILD SUPP CLEARINGHOUSE
COLLECTION SERV CTR

DAVIS CO EMPLOYEE HEALTH PLAN
DELTA DENTAL OF IOWA

EMC CASHIER & COMM ACCT
EQUITABLE LIFE, EQUI-VEST
FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CTR
IPERS

ISAC-ACCIDENT INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL GROUP
SUCCESS BANK

TREASURER ST. OF IA, IADEPT REV
VALIC (AIG) RETIREMENT

Treas-tax stmt PT help
SR-supplies

MH-FY22 1st qtr billing
Aud-elections-supplies
Aud-data

Consv-trash removal
AFLAC - PRETAX
CHILD SUPPORT
CHILD SUPPORT
MEDICAL INS-PRETAX
DELTA VISION - PRETAX
EMC - LIFE

AXA EQUITABLE
CHILD SUPPORT
IPERS 01

ACC INS - PRETAX
LIFE INS

FICA-SS

State WH

VALIC RETIREMENT

401.25
16.50
75,250.00
155.94
2,312.50
80.86
1,193.84
320.00
3,274.87
91,643.61
242.16
17.77
50.00
230.76
34,330.28
132.85
512.61
50,826.95
8,329.90
2,310.00

Alan Yahnke moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY
DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND

COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




