August 23, 2021 Bloomfield, Iowa Courthouse Courtroom 8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, August 23, 2021, with Chairman Matt Greiner and Members Alan Yahnke and Ron Bride present.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the agenda.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, August 16, 2021.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, who stated that he had received permission from the City of Bloomfield's DPW, Richard Wilcox, to store the County's courtyard lawnmower in the City's garage, until the Accessibility project at the courthouse is completed.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported that we had been denied any FEMA (Federal Emergency Management Agency) funds for the excessive rain event in July, but he would still be looking to apply for "Farm to Market" road funding, for displaced shoulder rock on qualifying roads. He also mentioned that patching work is taking place on Lilac Avenue and work is also continuing on the Cedar Ave. bridge. Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve 3 utility permits to Citizens Mutual Telephone Company, for work on Jewel Ave., 118th St., and for a project north of Ash Grove.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the following claims to be paid:

2T MOTORS	Sprv-MV repairs	73.15
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS	Rec-office supplies	10.00
BANKERS LEASING CO. BANLEACO	MH-office equip maint	142.52
BLOOMFIELD RENT ALL INC	SR-supplies	111.00
CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC	SR-rock	765.79
CITY OF BLOOMFIELD	SR-misc	44.35
CULLIGAN WATER OF SOUTH IOWA	Rec-subscriptions	31.35
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH	IDPH-I-4 grant	130.00
DEAN GOODEN	SR-parts	129.11
DISTAFF PROFESSIONALS	Atty-med exam/autopsy	500.00
ELLIOTT OIL CO	SR-fuel	37,662.94
INFOMAX	Rec-office equip maint	135.00
JOSH BATTERSON	Consv-mileage	37.50
KS STATEBANK	Sher-patrol car sys loan pymt	619.97
MAYCI WHITE	Treas-tax stmt PT help	360.00
MPA COMPUTERS	Cem-web hosting	22.45
PETRO-CARD 24 - MFA OIL CO	Consv-fuel	170.13

RACHEL MCFARLAND	Treas-tax stmt PT help	401.25
RMW SERVICES, LLC	SR-supplies	16.50
SO CNTRL BEHAVIORAL HLTH REG	MH-FY22 1st qtr billing	75,250.00
STOREY KENWORTHY/MATT PARR	Aud-elections-supplies	155.94
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC	Aud-data	2,312.50
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC	Consv-trash removal	80.86
AFLAC	AFLAC - PRETAX	1,193.84
AR CHILD SUPP CLEARINGHOUSE	CHILD SUPPORT	320.00
COLLECTION SERV CTR	CHILD SUPPORT	3,274.87
DAVIS CO EMPLOYEE HEALTH PLAN	MEDICAL INS-PRETAX	91,643.61
DELTA DENTAL OF IOWA	DELTA VISION - PRETAX	242.16
EMC CASHIER & COMM ACCT	EMC - LIFE	17.77
EQUITABLE LIFE, EQUI-VEST	AXA EQUITABLE	50.00
FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CTR	CHILD SUPPORT	230.76
IPERS	IPERS 01	34,330.28
ISAC-ACCIDENT INSURANCE	ACC INS - PRETAX	132.85
PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL GROUP	LIFE INS	512.61
SUCCESS BANK	FICA-SS	50,826.95
TREASURER ST. OF IA, IA DEPT REV	State WH	8,329.90
VALIC (AIG) RETIREMENT	VALIC RETIREMENT	2,310.00

Alan Yahnke moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY	
DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND	
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS	